1				
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION			
3	OF OREGON			
4	UW 196			
5	In the Matter of			
6 7	SEAVEY LOOP WATER COMPANY.		MOTION TO ADMIT REPLY TESTIMONY	
8	Request for a General Rate Revision.			
9				
10	Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7), Staff of the Public Utility Commission of			
11	Oregon (Staff) and Seavey Loop Water Company (collectively the "Stipulating Parties") moves			
12	for admission of the Stipulation, pre-filed testimony, and exhibits into the record of the above-			
13	captioned docket. The Stipulating Parties request the Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) admit the			
14	following pre-filed exhibits into the record in the above-captioned case.			
15				
16	Stipulating Parties Exhibit No.	Description		
17	200	Joint Reply To Puttman	estimony of Stephanie Yamada and Thomas	
18	201	Fencing Photo	os	
19	202	Plant Summar	у	
20				
21	This motion is supported by the attached declarations of Stipulating Party witnesses Stephanie			
22	Yamada and Thomas Puttman who attest to the truthfulness of their testimony.			
23				
24				
25	///			

26 ///

1	DATED this <u>03</u> day of April 2024.	
2		Respectfully submitted,
3		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General
4 5		/s/ Natascha Smith
6		Natascha Smith, OSB # 174661
7		Assistant Attorney General Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon
8		Commission of Olegon
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		

1				
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION			
3	OF OREGON			
4	UW 196			
5				
6	In the Matter of			
7	SEAVEY LOOP WATER COMPANY, LLC, DECLARATION OF STEPHANIE YAMADA			
8	Request for a General Rate Revision			
9	I, Stephanie Yamada, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:			
10				
11	1. My name is Stephanie Yamada. I am a Senior Utility Analyst employed in the Rates and			
12	Telecommunications Section of the Rates, Safety and Utility Performance Program			
13	Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.			
14	2. On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the			
15	stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Reply Testimony in Support of the			
16	Stipulation (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/200), Fencing Photos (Exhibit Stipulating			
Parties/201), and Plant Summary (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/102).				
18	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are			
19	true and accurate.			
20	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,			
21	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of			
22	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
23	Oregon and is subject to penaity for perjury.			
24				
40				

1	SIGNED this <u>lst</u> day of April 2024.
2	
3	Signed:
4	Stephanie Yamada
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 - UW 196 – DECLARATION OF STEPHANIE YAMADA

1					
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION				
3	OF OREGON				
4	UW 196				
5					
6					
7	Thomas Puttman				
8	Request for a General Rate Revision				
9	I, Thomas Puttman, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:				
10	My name is Thomas Puttman. I am a licensed professional engineer and certified planner				
11	employed by Seavey Loop Water Company, LLC, where I have served as the Manager				
12	since 2018.				
13	 On behalf of Joint Parties, I jointly drafted testimony and exhibits in support of the 				
14	stipulation for use in this docket, as follows: Joint Reply Testimony in Support of the				
15					
16					
Parties/201), and Plant Summary (Exhibit Stipulating Parties/102). 17					
18	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testimony and my witness qualification statement are				
19	true and accurate.				
20	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,				
21	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of				
22	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.				
23					
24					
25					
26					

1	SIGNED this 29th day of March 2024.
2	
3	Signed:
4	Thomas Puttman
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 - UW 196 – DECLARATION OF THOMAS PUTTMAN